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EFP-1 (DC)

Symbol

M

EFP-1 (DC)

Technical data

Pump

Delivery volume: 0,33 cm³ / stroke or revolution

(depending on operating temperature)

Barrel size: 20, 25, 50 and 200 kg

(dimensions acc. to DIN 6644)

Operating pressure: max. 300 bar

Pressure limiting valve adjusted to: max. 280 bar

Lubricating medium: greases up to NLGI-cl. 2

without solid contents

Operating temperature:

-17 to 70 °C (greases up to NLGI-cl. 2)

-25 to 70 °C (greases up to NLGI-cl. 1)

No. of outlets: 1

Outlet type: fitting with integrated non-return valve

including pressure limiting valve and

high pressure plug coupling

Sense of rotation: optional

Installation position: reservoir vertical as shown

Motor

Drive: d.c. geared motor

Operating voltage: 24 V DC

Current consumption: max. 5A

Protection class: IP 54

Speed depending on operating pressure

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

Speed of pump motor (min )
-1

Operating pressure (bar)

2196 01 01 03Order key for type 2196

Type number

Reservoir cover

Code

2196

2196

with clip without clip

Motor voltage

Code

24 V DC

01

Barrel size (kg)

04

25 50

05Code 03

20

Code 01 11

(ØA* = 385 - 410)50

05007

200

06

(ØA* = 354 - 370)

* ØA see drawing

D e l i v e r y v o l u m e d e p e n d i n g o n

temperature

400

300

200

150

70 60 50 40 30 20 10

Delivery volume per revolution (mm )
3

0 -10 -20

Temperature (°C)

350

250

F
A

Z
0
2
3
4
2
-0

0

black

brown

blue

3

1

2

3x

M

2x

P 4

3

2

1

4

3

2

1

6

5

PE

1x

+ 24 V

GND

motor -

motor +

empty

full

free

4

3

2

1

6

5

yellow/ green

Cabel-no.
(color)

Wiring diagram level
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for max. 16 mm
connecting rod-Ø

Connecting rod retainer Ø B

Pressure
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valve
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Pressure connection
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plug coupling
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Grease follower plate
(View
left 50 and 200 kg
right 20 and 25 kg)

“X”

Bow-type handle

min. grease level monitoring
(10 - 30 V DC)
Switching contact: NO contact PNP 200 mA

Barrel and fixing device for barrel
not enclosed in the delivery!
Barrel dimensions according to DIN 6644,
Fixing device for barrel see FAZ04589-00!

Length of cable 10 m
enclosed in the
delivery

Table dimensions
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Barrel pumps - electric drive Barrel pumps - electric drive

max. ca.Barrel size Ø A Ø B C D E
(kg) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)

20 265 - 285 345 375 423 800

25 311 - 331 404 475 523 900

50 354 - 370 460 672 720 1040

50 385 - 410 460 672 720 1040

200 550 - 590 666 893 941 1265
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Sense of rotation: optional

Installation position: reservoir vertical as shown
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Drive: d.c. geared motor

Operating voltage: 24 V DC

Current consumption: max. 5A

Protection class: IP 54
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